YouGov
April 24 - 25, 2014 You
1. Call the police - If you saw that they were smoking marijuana in their home or yard
Would you call the police on your neighbor for each of the following reasons, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 16% 14% 19% 17% 15% 14% 23% 11% 17% 27%
No 70% 75% 66% 72% 75% 71% 61% 79% 68% 56%
Not sure 13% 11% 16% 11% 10% 15% 16% 9% 15% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (470) (515) (131) (239) (412) (203) (354) (406) (225)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 16% 16% 8% 29% 17% 18% 14% 12% 10% 21% 17% 15%
No 70% 1% 81% 58% 1% 71% 83% 79% 72% 69% 68% 75%
Not sure 13% 14% 11% 13% 12% 11% 4% 9% 18% 10% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (809) (94) (82) (355) (285) (73) (124) (160) (216) (314) (295)
Legalize marijuana
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 16% 7% 34% 13%
No 70% 87% 47% 66%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (494) (323) (167)




YouGov
April 24 - 25, 2014 You
2. Call the police - If you saw that they were growing marijuana in their home or yard
Would you call the police on your neighbor for each of the following reasons, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 34% 31% 35% 30% 28% 32% 47% 26% 32% 52%
No 48% 56% 41% 60% 47% 48% 36% 53% 50% 31%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 10% 25% 20% 16% 21% 17% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (469) (515) (131) (238) (412) (203) (354) (405) (225)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 34% 33% 24% 47% 33% 37% 26% 26% 24% 38% 36% 31%
No 48% 48% 61% 35% 47% 46% 52% 60% 52% 50% 42% 52%
Not sure 19% 19% 16% 17% 20% 17% 21% 13% 23% 12% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (809) (94) (81) (355) (285) (72) (124) (158) (216) (315) (295)
Legalize marijuana
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 34% 14% 63% 37%
No 48% 70% 23% 33%
Not sure 19% 17% 15% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (984) (493) (325) (166)




YouGov
April 24 - 25, 2014 You
3. Call the police - If you could hear them playing loud music late at night
Would you call the police on your neighbor for each of the following reasons, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 31% 28% 33% 22% 32% 33% 33% 32% 28% 34%
No 45% 47% 44% 55% 52% 39% 36% 45% 49% 37%
Not sure 24% 25% 24% 23% 16% 27% 31% 23% 23% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (470) (512) (129) (240) (412) (201) (354) (403) (225)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 31% 29% 36% 33% 30% 32% 31% 30% 30% 27% 31% 34%
No 45% 46% 39% 46% 46% 46% 48% 46% 49% 49% 44% 40%
Not sure 24% 25% 25% 20% 25% 22% 21% 24% 21% 25% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (805) (94) (83) (853) (286) (73) (123) (157) (214) (817) (294)
Legalize marijuana
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 31% 27% 35% 32%
No 45% 50% 45% 32%
Not sure 24% 22% 20% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (982) (492) (322) (167)




YouGov
April 24 - 25, 2014 You
4. Call the police - If their dog was running around the neighborhood off a leash
Would you call the police on your neighbor for each of the following reasons, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 25% 24% 26% 22% 21% 25% 35% 32% 21% 20%
No 58% 64% 53% 63% 63% 57% 49% 53% 59% 67%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 16% 16% 18% 16% 15% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (471) (514) (130) (240) (412) (203) (355) (406) (224)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 25% 21% 46% 31% 32% 23% 20% 18% 26% 23% 26% 25%
No 58% 63% 33% 54% 52% 64% 71% 67% 54% 62% 57% 60%
Not sure 17% 16% 21% 15% 16% 13% 9% 14% 19% 15% 17% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (808) (95) (82) (356) (286) (73) (124) (160) (214) (316) (295)
Legalize marijuana
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 25% 24% 28% 22%
No 58% 64% 55% 49%
Not sure 17% 12% 16% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (494) (323) (167)




YouGov
April 24 - 25, 2014 You
5. Call the police - If you suspected someone in your neighbor’s house was being physically abused
Would you call the police on your neighbor for each of the following reasons, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 80% 80% 80% 78% 75% 81% 87% 86% 75% 81%
No 7% 7% 6% 7% 9% 6% 3% 3% 10% 5%
Not sure 13% 13% 14% 15% 16% 13% 9% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (469) (516) (130) (239) (413) (203) (356) (405) (224)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 80% 80% 76% 82% 79% 84% 78% 81% 69% 82% 80% 87%
No 7% 7% 3% 5% 5% 7% 11% 9% 15% 5% 5% 5%
Not sure 13% 12% 21% 14% 16% 9% 11% 10% 15% 13% 15% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (808) (94) (83) (355) (287) (73) (124) (160) (215) (315) (295)
Legalize marijuana
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 80% 83% 78% 7%
No 7% 6% 8% 5%
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (985) (494) (323) (167)




YouGov
April 24 - 25, 2014 You
6. Legalize marijuana
Do you think the use of marijuana should be made legal, or not?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 50% 53% 47% 61% 53% 49% 32% 64% 46% 29%
No 32% 30% 33% 23% 29% 31% 50% 18% 35% 53%
Not sure 19% 17% 20% 17% 18% 20% 19% 18% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (474) (519) (133) (241) (415) (204) (358) (408) (227)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 50% 51% 47% 45% 50% 44% 65% 59% 49% 54% 48% 48%
No 32% 31% 27% 40% 35% 31% 24% 29% 31% 34% 33% 29%
Not sure 19% 18% 26% 15% 15% 25% 11% 13% 20% 12% 19% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (813) (95) (85) (358) (288) (72) (124) (163) (216) (319) (295)
Legalize marijuana
Total Yes No Not sure
Yes 50% 100% - -
No 32% — 100% —
Not sure 19% — - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (993) (496) (330) (167)




